

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17715 Version: 1 Name: Supporting the adoption of the Report of the Dane

County Task Force on Racial Disparities in the Criminal Justice System by the Dane County Board

of Supervisors.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/3/2010 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 5/4/2010 Final action: 5/4/2010

Enactment date: 5/5/2010 Enactment #: RES-10-00429

Title: Supporting the adoption of the Report of the Dane County Task Force on Racial Disparities in the

Criminal Justice System by the Dane County Board of Supervisors.

Sponsors: Brian L. Solomon, Shiva Bidar, Steve King, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Marsha A. Rummel

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution Supporting Dane Co Report, 2. Dane Co Task Force on Racial Disp in Criminal Justice

Sys.pdf, 3. 17715 - Registration Forms 5-4-2010.pdf, 4. 17715 - Registration Forms 5-4-10 (2).pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/20/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer to a future Meeting to Adopt	Pass
4/13/2010	1	Civil Rights Department	Referred for Introduction	Pass
4/8/2010	1	EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES COMMISSION	Referred for Introduction	Pass

Fiscal Note

The fiscal implications for the City are unclear. The report makes a number of recommendations that, if implemented, will require additional funding, but the magnitude and timeframes are unspecified. Any additional expenditures will need to be accommodated in future budgets, subject to approval by the Common Council. Additionally, some City staff time will need to be reallocated to help implement some recommendations, but the impact on City operations is currently unknown.

Title

Supporting the adoption of the Report of the Dane County Task Force on Racial Disparities in the Criminal Justice System by the Dane County Board of Supervisors.

Body

WHEREAS, Dane County Wisconsin has one of the highest racial incarceration disparities in the United States, and

WHEREAS, in September 2009, the Dane County Task Force on Racial Disparities in the Criminal Justice System issued a report outlining over eighty recommendations to reduce racial disparities at the various decision points in Dane County's criminal justice system, and

WHEREAS, the Task Force Final Report reflects the views of community advocates, law enforcement, social service providers, members of the judiciary, educators, and the legal community, and

WHEREAS, Madison and Dane County pride themselves on being exceptional places to live, enjoying a rich history of creating an environment that welcomes people of different backgrounds and lifestyles,

File #: 17715, Version: 1

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Madison Common Council hereby fully and strongly supports the adoption of the Final Report of the Task Force on Racial Disparities in the Criminal Justice System and its recommendations by the Dane County Board of Supervisors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Madison will work cooperatively with Dane County and its Criminal Justice Implementation Team to implement the recommendations contained in the report.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Madison Police Department and Department of Civil Rights will both be fully engaged in this process, ensuring that Madison plays a strong and active role in reducing and, ideally, eliminating the disparity that exists in our County.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Madison Common Council strongly urges the County Criminal Justice Implementation Team to provide regular reports to the Madison Department of Civil Rights detailing priorities, activities and accomplishments, and making recommendations regarding next steps.